
Area Precinct # LastName FirstName PreferredEmail

1 103 White Michael Sheffieldwhite1973@gmail.com

1 109 Clupper Mary clupper@clupper.us

1 109 Fitzgerald Keith citizen.fitz.1@gmail.com

1 109 Goff Brendan brendangoff@yahoo.com

1 109 Lachman Vicki VDLACHMAN@COMCAST.NET

1 109AtLarge Machinist Louise srqprecinct109@gmail.com

1 111 Shea Mary mashea53@gmail.com

1 111AtLarge Patton Sean sean.patton@ncf.edu

1 115 Battiata Russ RUSSBATTIATA@YAHOO.COM

1 115 Beaton David beatond@yahoo.com

1 115AtLarge Sweeting Arlene sweetingarlene@gmail.com

1 115 Bergbreiter Deanie deanie2e@gmail.com

1 115 Lindsey Izetta fieldsi1@verizon.net

1 119 Shaw Shirley sshw10721@aol.com

1 123 MacFadden Pamela pam.macfadden@gmail.com

1 123Assoc Holcomb Troy peace188@live.com

1 203 Walker Thomas tom@watsonwalker.com
1 203AtLarge Feehan Nancy nefeehan@comcast.net
1 203AtLarge Jennings Christine jennings13@gmail.com
1 203Assoc Jose Tessie thjose@yahoo.com
1 207 Williams Judith judoylee7@aol.com

2E 105 Mc Farland Delores dmcfarland@comcast.net

2E 106 Sirasky Fredric fsirasky@gmail.com

2E 106 Bernard Michael bmd@dr.com

2E 107 Klein Barbara barbara.klein4545@gmail.com

2E 121 Davis Bernice bdfpsb@gmail.com

2E 121 Major-Hallerdin Rita RITAHALLERDIN124@GMAIL.COM

2E 121 Pienkos Mark markpienkos2012@gmail.com

2E 121 Relles Barbara barbrelles@gmail.com

2E 121 Tearle Richard rvtearle102@gmail.com

2E 125 Lohr Krista kristalohr1975@gmail.com

2E 125 Sparks Nancy nancy.sparks01@comcast.net 

2E 127 Guy Nick nbguy@rocketmail.com

2E 127 LaChapelle Rose roselachapelle@mac.com

2E 127 Lerner Carol CAROLMLERNER@GMAIL.COM
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2E 127Assoc Moore Kaveecia Kaveeciamoore@gmail.com

2E 129Assoc Davis-Shaw Alexandrea srqeng123@gmail.com

2E 215 Morris-Huse Susan sk5hill@aol.com

2E 217 Bright Henry henbright@aol.com

2E 219 Diddams Donald donalddiddams@gmail.com

2E 219 Herring Bill  phil.bill.bird@gmail.com

2E 219 Hreen Helen Hreenhelendem18@gmail.com

2E 221 Kates Karen kateskaren@aol.com

2E 221 Stone Carol leeth34232@verizon.net

2E 407 Hannan Jessica jhhannan2@gmail.com

2E 407 Nulty Rosemary ronulty@gmail.com

2E 121AtLarge D'Aquino-Tearle Maryann mdtearle@yahoo.com

2W 201 Katz Barbara katz.barbara@gmail.com

2W 201 Sabol Edward eddiedc3@gmail.com

2W 201 Skversky Arlene arskylbk@gmail.com

2W 209 De Vries Jo jdv.devries8@gmail.com

2W 209 Streacker Monica mstreack@yahoo.com

2W 209 Hays Pat w.p.hays@gmail.com

2W 211 Kuether Daniel kuetherd@gmail.com    

2W 211 Wallace Jayne Jaynewallacecomm@gmail.com

2W 213 Cohen Susan COHENSU1@GMAIL.COM

2W 223 Johnson Carolyn EGFTC5@GMAIL.COM

2W 223 Peter Thomas tmpeter200@gmail.com

2W 223AtLarge Griffith Kevin KEVINMGRIFFITH@GMAIL.COM

2W 225 Dowdle Dee deeannadowdle@gmail.com

2W 225AtLarge Magill Helen helenmagill@comcast.net

2W 227 Ballard Elizabeth LIZBALLARD03@YAHOO.COM

2W 401 Santos Caridad dr_caring2002@yahoo.com

2W 403Assoc Looney Ron rll9190@aol.com

2W 405 Grossman Louis lougrossmanpr@gmail.com

2W 405 Livingston Lorraine lorrainelivingston@me.com

2W 405AtLarge  Beggs Wesley wesley@wesleybeggs.com

2W 411 Cannon Jean mjcannon@gmail.com 

2W 411 Lundy Daniel d.f.lundy@comcast.net

2W 413 Arterburn Laura LAURAART@SBCGLOBAL.NET

2W 413 Goncalo Brian bgoncalo@thearassist.com

2W 413 Langston Brooke brooke.langston@gmail.com

3 233 Fleischer Jerome jafleischer730@gmail.com
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3 233 Karo Lenore lenorekaro.scdp@gmail.com

3 233 Wimmer Kevin kevinwimmer@yahoo.com

3 233 Archuleta Shane ARTXULETA@gmail.com

3 409 Hafner Steve serpiedoll@verizon.net

3 409 Raupp Marion rauppm@comcast.net

3 409 Sanderson Kevin kevin@srqattorney.com

3 409 Spoolstra Linda spoolstra@msn.com

3 409Assoc Chase Laurel LaurelChase@verizon.net

3 409Assoc Waks Donna info@donnawaks.com

3 415 Plews Dennis dplews@comcast.net

3 415 Classon Linda lindaclasson@gmail.com

3 415 Christoffers Steve xoffers.steve@gmail.com

3 415 Pava Wilson wipava13@gmail.com

3 415Assoc Zepf Myra Jane mjanezepf@gmail.com

3 417 Lapidus Marilyn marilynlapidusdems@gmail.com

3 419 Baker Mary Sue marysue@sarasotains.com

3 421 Wulterkens Diane dlwulterkens@gmail.com

3 423 Crawford Wylie wylie@crawford.net

3 423 Kelly Susan susank424@gmail.com

3 423 Penmann William wpenmann@hotmail.com

3 423 Williams Robin robinftaubw@gmail.com

3 423AtLarge Tate Jim jhtate2@gmail.com

3 425 Ferrandino Rita rita@arccd.com

3 429 Staley Vincent lineastensas@gmail.com

3 429AtLarge Coville Pat patcoville@yahoo.com

3 433 Beecher Dana danabeecher@gmail.com

3 433Assoc Coogan Louise cooganbeecher@gmail.com 

3 433Assoc Staffeldt Theresa tcs395@live.com

3 501 Heckert Carol carolheckert@verizon.net

3 501 Meyers Roger ROGER.L.MEYERS@GMAIL.COM

3 501 Hoffman Jeff jhoffman114@gmail.com

3 503 Grass Karl kgrass@comcast.net

3 505 McPoland Fran FMcPoland@Gmail.com

3 505 Shawen Mike mshawen@comcast.net

3 505Assoc Shawen Deborah deborahshawen@gmail.com

4 301 Witek Margaret loupeg1@verizon.net

4 307 Bollmeier Ann bollmeieral@gmail.com

4-Jan 307 Hughes Frederick Scott scotlinmax@gmail.com
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4 307Assoc Jarchow Elaine ejarchow@yahoo.com

4 315 Milisits James rsfitter@gmail.com

4 321 Lienhop Gretchen galienhop@gmail.com

4-Aug 321 O'Donnell Tom todonnell101@gmail.com

4 321Assoc Crawford Deborah debracraw4d@yahoo.com

4 321Assoc Gaylord Peggy pgaylord2@comcast.net

4 321Assoc Manchester Elizabeth bettemainelearns@icloud.com

4 435 Hefler Stephen drsteve330@gmail.com

4 435 Sucher Denise sucherdenise@gmail.com

4 435AtLarge Hileman Kim kims806@verizon.net

4 435Assoc Mengel Gwen mengelrg@gmail.com

4 507 Trapani Jean-Ellen jetrapani@gmail.com

4 507 Wirtz Norman nrwirtz@gmail.com

4 511 Desmond Barbara barbara.b.desmond@gmail.com

4 513 Rinehart Timm timm.rinehart@gmail.com

4 521 Farrrar Barbara venicedem521@gmail.com

4 523 Vance Cynthia facilitationfla@aol.com

4 525 Champion Susan susanchampion2@gmail.com

4 527 Glaim Muriel mikki@comcast.net

4 527 Imhoff Peter imhoffpeterryan@gmail.com

4 527 Nolan Pamela pnolan483@comcast.net

4 529 Hardin Darlene sweetapril447@gmail.com

4 529 Hardin William deebradhardin@netzero.net

4 531 Proman Kathleen kproman@yahoo.com

4 533 Donahue John john_donahue@outlook.com

4 535 Bryan Susette galaxypoet@comcast.net

4 535 Dayton Norma ohpiffle@yahoo.com

4 535 Gannon Gregg capsgg1@verizon.net

4 535 Roscoe Joan jroscoe07@gmail.com

4 537 Anderson Kathryn pct537.captain@gmail.com

4 539 Rizzo Emily rizzoe1@gmail.com

4 539 Shlasko Michael mike@shlasko.com

4 541 Hemping Steven stevenhemping@gmail.com

4 541 Hemping Norine norinehemping@gmail.com
4 541Assoc Halperin Jeff jeffrey.halperin@gmail.com

4 541Assoc Halperin Robin Ann rah24n@hotmail.com

4 541Assoc Gruenberg Michael michael.gruenberg1@verizon.net

4 541Assoc Bryden Barbara genetique@verizon.net
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4 541Assoc Linick Deborah attilamom1217@msn.com

4 541Assoc Harrison Stephanie conquestmusic@comcast.net

5 309 Norton Belynda auntbelynda2012@gmail.com

5 311 Ceci Nancy nsceci@verizon.net  

5 313 Denison Rae rdeni24758@gmail.com 

5 317 Palm-Abramoff Carolann carolanndem@gmail.com

5 317Assoc Simmons Leilani simmonsLMT@gmail.com

5 327 Lamade Philip lamadep@yahoo.com

5 329 Hantson Joyce bluepoozer@gmail.com

Data Rep Newberry Pam pjnewberry@gmail.com

Volunteers Rusman Aimee aimeerusman@hotmail.com 

Hispanic CaucSanchez-Blake Elvira elvirasanchezblake@gmail.com

Verde Cramer cramer@cramerverde.com

Canvass Bloom Jo jo.bloom@verizon.net
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